PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR

NOTICE OF FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Washakie County School District 1 – Weight Room & Admin Area Renovations, Worland, Wyoming, has accepted work as substantially completed according to the plans, specifications and rules set forth in the contract between Washakie County School District No. 1 and Groathouse Construction, Inc. pursuant to the Washakie County School District No.1 and Groathouse Construction, Inc. is entitled to settlement therefore. On the 2nd day of October 2024, being Forty-One days after the first publication of this Notice, Washakie County School District No. 1, Worland, Wyoming, will pay Groathouse Construction, Inc. the full amount due under said contract. All persons having claims for labor and material furnished to or on behalf of the above stated Contractor shall present them to the Washakie County School District No. 1 prior to the date specified above that payment will be made to said Contractor.

August 22-29, September 5, 2024